Neither our Promoters, Promoter Group nor our Directors are making any contribution either as part of the Issue

or separately in furtherance of the Objects. Further, neither our Promoters nor our Promoter Group, nor our

Directors shall receive any proceeds from the Issue, whether directly or indirectly. Since the Issue is only made

to Eligible QIBs, our Promoters, Promoter Group, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel or Senior Management

Personnel are not eligible to subscribe in the Issue.

97

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The table below sets forth our Company’s capitalisation as at September 30, 2024 which has been derived from

the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements as at September 30, 2024 and as adjusted to give effect to the

receipt of the gross proceeds from the Issue and the application thereof.

You should read this table together with “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and

Results of Operations” and “Risk Factors” on pages 102 and 43, and the Audited Consolidated Financial

Statements and Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements included in “Financial Statements” on page 262.

(₹ in million)

Particulars
Pre-Issue Post-Issue

As at September 30, 2024  As adjusted for the Issue

Total borrowings (A) 3,140.20 3,140.20

Shareholder’s Funds:

Equity Share Capital 180.58 191.11

Securities premium 6,275.62 26,265.09

Reserves and surplus (excluding securities

premium and capital reserves but including

general reserves and ESOP reserves)

28,104.42 28,104.42

Non-controlling Interest Nil Nil

Shareholders’ funds (excluding

borrowings) (B)

34,560.62 54,560.62

Total Capitalisation (A+B) 37,700.82 57,700.82

Total Borrowings/Shareholders Funds 0.09 0.06

The above adjustments do not include any Issue related expenses or any other subsequent adjustments or movements post September 30, 2024.

The actual capitalisation as adjusted for the Issue would depend on the actual position of borrowing and equity on the deemed date of

Allotment.

98

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The Equity Share capital of our Company as at the date of this Placement Document is set forth below:

(in ₹ except Equity Share data)

Aggregate at face

value

Authorized Share Capital

110,000,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 2 each 220,000,000

300,000 preference shares of ₹ 100 each 30,000,000

Issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital prior to the Issue

90,289,438 Equity Shares of ₹ 2 each  180,578,876

[…]

dated August 6, 2015, and a resolution passed by our Shareholders dated September 16, 2015, which has been

subsequently amended pursuant to a resolution passed by our Board of Directors dated July 31, 2023.

The purpose of ESOS 2015 was to attract, retain, reward and motivate our employees to contribute further to our

growth and profitability. Set out below are the details of ESOS 2015, as on the date of this Placement Document.

S. No. Particulars Number of employee stock options

1.  Total number of employee stock options granted 3,864,000

2.  Employee stock options vested 3,768,000

3.  Employee stock options exercised 3,052,000

4.  Employee stock options lapsed or forfeited 716,000

5.  Total number of employee stock options outstanding 96,000

Pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company

The pre-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company as on November 22, 2024, and the post-Issue shareholding

pattern of our Company is set forth below:

100

S.

No.

Category Pre-Issue, as on November 22, 2024 Post-Issue*

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of share

holding

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of share

holding

A Promoters’ and Promoter Group’s holding

1 Indian

 Individual 16,380,992 18.14 16,380,992 14.85%

Bodies corporate 17,080,000 18.92 17,080,000 15.48%

Others 0 0 0 0.00%

Sub-total 33,460,992 37.06 33,460,992 30.33%

2 Foreign promoters 0 0 0 0.00%

 Sub-total (A) 33,460,992 37.06 33,460,992 30.33%

B Non-promoters’ holding

1 Institutional investors 42,060,467 46.59 47,323,624 42.90%

2 Non-institutional Investors 14,767,979  16.35 14,767,979 13.39%

 Private corporate bodies 1,004,408 1.11  1,004,408 0.91%

 Directors and relatives 371,991  0.41  371,991 0.34%

 Indian public 12,417,036 13.76 12,417,036 11.26%

 Others

(including Non-resident Indians

(NRIs))

974,544 1.07 974,544 0.88%

 Sub-total (B) 56,828,446  62.94 76,859,582 69.67%

 Total (A+B) 90,289,438 100.00 110,320,574 100.00%
* The post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company reflects the shareholding of the institutional investors category on the basis of the

Allocation made in the Issue and shall reflect the shareholding of all other categories as of November 22, 2024.

Other Confirmations

Except for the outstanding options under the ESOS 2015 as disclosed in this section, there are no outstanding

options, warrants or rights to convert debentures, loans or other instruments convertible into Equity Shares as on

the date of this Placement Document.

As on the date of this Placement Document, our Company has no outstanding preference shares.

No change in control in our Company will occur consequent to the Issue.

Except for the allotments of equity shares made pursuant to the ESOS 2015 as disclosed in “– Equity Share

Capital History of our Company” on page 98, our Company has not made any allotment of Equity Shares in the